2024 QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL CERTIFICATION CONSTRUCTION RELATED SERVICES

COMPANY NAME

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

CONTACT NAME / E-MAIL

A/R/C Associates, Inc.

601 N. Fern Creek Avenue
Suite 100
Orlando, FL 32803

407-896-7875

Joseph J. Williams / Jewel Smith
jjw@arc-arc.com /
jewel@arc-arc.com

ADG Architecture, LLC

3820 Colonial Boulevard
Suite 100
Fort Myers, FL 33966

239.227.0554

Robert Taylor
Bobt@alliancedesigngroup.com

Affiliated Engineers, Inc.

777 S. Harbour Island Boulevard
Suite 450
Tampa, FL 33602

813.405.3800

Michael Watts
mwatts@aeieng.com

Ajax Building Corporation

425 Commercial Court
Suite J
Venice, FL 34292

941.413.1341

Kasey Diehl
kdiehl@ajaxbuilding.com

Allstate Construction, Inc.

4509 North Nebraska Avenue
Tampa, FL 33603

813.231.2525

Audra Davis
adavis@allstateconstruction.com

AM Engineering, LLC

8340 Consumer Court
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.377.9178

D. Shawn Leins
sleins@amengfl.com

Amtech Solutions, Inc.

2202 Northwest Shores
Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33607

1.833.926.8324

Whitney Cabaza
Whitney.Cabaza@amtechsls.com

Ardaman & Associates, Inc.

1724 Barber Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.922.3526

Virginia Goff
ggoff@ardaman.com

Axis Structural Group, Inc. dba
Snell Engineering Consultants

1517 State Street
Suite 202
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.954.0681

Amber Jacobson
ajacobson@snellengineering.com
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BCER Engineering, Inc.

12450 Rossevelt Boulevard North
Suite 305
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

678.983.0973

David Wallace
dwallace@bcer.com

Bennett & Pless, Inc.
(FKA Hees & Associates, Inc.)

1381 5th Street
Sarasota, FL 34236

941-955-4555

Karl F. Hees / Christina Hees
khees@bennett-pless.com /
chees@bennett-pless.com

BGE, Inc.

551 North Cattlemen Road
Suite 104
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.208.2008

Daniel J. Bond
Dbond@bgeinc.com

Biller Reinhart Engingeering Group, Inc.

3434 Colwell Avenue
Suite 100
Tampa, FL 33614

813.908.7203

Robert J. Reinhart
rreinhart@billerreinhart.com

Borrelli & Partners, Inc.

720 Vassar Street
Orlando, FL 32804

407.418.1338

Jorge A. Borrelli
JABorrelli@BorrelliArchitects.com

Burke Construction Group, Inc.

10145 NW 19th Street
Doral, FL 33172

305.986.0158

David Martinez
DMartinez@bcginc.net

Colliers Project Leaders USA NE, LLC

5471 West Waters Avenue
Suite 100
Tampa, FL 33634

1.844.727.0055

Ken Guyette
ken.guyette@collierseng,com

CORE Construction Service of Florida, LLC

8027 Cooper Creek Boulevard
Suite #110
University Park, FL 34201

941.343.4300

Jason Mitchell
jasonmitchell@coreconstruction.com

Cornerstone Special Inspections, LLC DBA
Construction Moisture Consulting (CMC)

4508 Oak Fair Boulevard
Suite 290
Tampa, FL 33610

813.623.2323

Debra Palmer
dpalmer@CMCFlorida.com
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Creative Contractors, Inc.

852 62nd Circle East
Suite #103
Bradenton, FL 34208

941.706.0995

Van Mitchell / Shannon Stein
vmitchell@creativecontractors.com /
sstein@creativecontractors.com

David W. Jonnston Associates (dwja)

1717 Second Street
Suite A
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.366.3159

Phillip J. Smith
phil@dwja.net

Diversified Technology Consultants, Inc.

505 South Orange Avenue
Units C1 & C2
Sarasota, FL 34236

203.605.2604

Robert "Shay" Hammersley
robert.hammersley@teamdtc.com

DMK Associates, Inc.

421 Commercial Court
Suites C-D
Venice, FL 34292

941.412.1043

Kreg Maheu
kmaheu@dmkassoc.com

Driggers Engineering Services, Inc.

12220 49th Street North
Clearwater, FL 33762

727.571.1313

Jeffry A. Driggers / Robert lliff
jeffdriggers@driggers-eng.com /
biliff@driggers-eng.com

ECS Florida, LLC

4524 North 56th Street
Tampa, FL 33610

813.302.1644

Scott Lakey
Slakey@ecslimited.com

EE&G Construction & Electrical, LLC

5005 West Laurel Street
Suite 110 Tampa,

FL 33607

813.416.0106

D. Kirk Smith
ksmith@eeandg.com

Engineering Matrix, Inc.

2860 Scherer Drive
St. Petersburg, FL 33716

727.573.4656

Anita Crosby / Nikki Alvarado
anitac@engmtx.com /
nikkia@engmtx.com

Fawley Bryant Architecture

5391 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N
Suite 300
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.343.4070

Natasha McDowell
nmcdowell@fawleybryant.com
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Fire Prevention Specialists, Inc.

609 Gina Lane
Melbourne, FL 32940

321.302.3993

Walter D. Spann, Jr.
wspann@msn.com

Fleischman Garcia Maslowski Architecture

5967 Cattlemen Lane
Suite 6
Sarasota, FL 34232

813.251.4400

Marcel Maslowski
marcel@fgmfla.com

Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc.

4350 West Cypress
Street Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

813.287.1005

Michael Sewell
Mike_Sewell@gbtpa.com

GHD, Inc.

5904 Hampton Oaks Parkway
Suite F
Tampa, FL 33610

813.257.0626

Meeghan Casey
meeghan.casey@ghd.com

Gilbane Building Company

1950 Ringling Boulevard
Suite 301
Sarasota, FL 34236

727.439.2008

James Ferrick
jferrick@gilbaneco.com

GLE Associates, Inc.

5405 Cypress Center Drive
Suite 110
Tampa, FL 33609

813.241.8350

Cathy Meilak
cmeilak@gleassociates.com

Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC

1819 Main Street
Suite 608
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.312.5523

Sara Butler
sara.butler@gmcnetwork.com

Gregg Fisher LLC dba
Fisher Engineering

1817 Pinyon Pine Drive
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.203.8565

Gregg Fisher
gfisher@fisherengr.com

Halfacre Construction Company

7015 Professional Parkway East
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.907.9099

Jack Cox / Tom Rees
jackcox@halfacreco.com /
trees@halfacreco.com
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Hall Darling Design Studio, PA

2168 Main Street
Sarasota, FL 34237

941.917.0883

Glenn Darling
gdarling@halldarling.com

Harvard Jolly, Inc. d/b/a
Beam Professionals

6000 Cattleridge Drive
Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.954.7632

Stephen L. Johnson / Gina Tercilla
s.johnson@harvardjolly.com /
g.tercilla@harvardjolly.com

Harvard Jolly, Inc. d/b/a
Edgeland

6000 Cattleridge Drive
Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.954.7632

Stephen L. Johnson / Gina Tercilla
s.johnson@harvardjolly.com /
g.tercilla@harvardjolly.com

Harvard Jolly, Inc. d/b/a
Harvard Jolly PBK

6000 Cattleridge Drive
Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.954.7632

Stephen L. Johnson / Gina Tercilla
s.johnson@harvardjolly.com /
g.tercilla@harvardjolly.com

Harvard Jolly, Inc. d/b/a
Harvard Jolly PBK Sports

6000 Cattleridge Drive
Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.954.7632

Stephen L. Johnson / Gina Tercilla
s.johnson@harvardjolly.com /
g.tercilla@harvardjolly.com

Harvard Jolly, Inc. d/b/a
Kubala Engineers

6000 Cattleridge Drive
Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.954.7632

Stephen L. Johnson / Gina Tercilla
s.johnson@harvardjolly.com /
g.tercilla@harvardjolly.com

Harvard Jolly, Inc. d/b/a
Leaf Engineers

6000 Cattleridge Drive
Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.954.7632

Stephen L. Johnson / Gina Tercilla
s.johnson@harvardjolly.com /
g.tercilla@harvardjolly.com

Harvard Jolly, Inc. d/b/a
PBK Sports

6000 Cattleridge Drive
Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.954.7632

Stephen L. Johnson / Gina Tercilla
s.johnson@harvardjolly.com /
g.tercilla@harvardjolly.com

HCBeck, Ltd. d/b/a/
The Beck Group

220 West 7th Avenue
Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33602

813.240.8248

Caroline Vostrejs
carolinevostrejs@beckgroup.com
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Hepner Architects, Inc.

601 South Boulevard
Suite 101
Tampa, FL 33606

813.229-0614

Peter M. Hepner
phepner@hepnerarchitects.com

Hyatt Survey Services, Inc.

2012 Lena Road
Bradenton, FL 34211

941.748.4693

Pamela A. Hyatt / Howard Hyatt
pam@hyattsurvey.com /
howard@hyattsurvey.com

Infrastructure Solution Services

7319 Merchant Court
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.526.0815

Mark W. Mueller
mmueller@infrastructuress.com

Jay Ammon Architect, Inc.

126 South Park Avenue
Suite A
Winter Park, FL 32789

407.333.1977

Jay Ammon
jay@jayammon.com

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

2221 8th Street
Sarasota, FL 34237

941.951.6100

Jason F. Swift / Justin Williams /
Emmalee Legler
jason@jonfswiftinc.com /
justin@jonfswiftinc.com /
emmalee@jonfswiftinc.com

JP Wiseman Construction Services, LLC

6311 Atrium Drive
Suite 103
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202

941.441.7090

Lisa Johnson
lisajohnson@jpwiseman.com

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

1800 2nd Street
Suite 900
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.379.7624

Dean Paquet / James Pankonin
Dean.Paquet@kimley-horn.com /
James.Pankonin@kimley-horn.com

KMA Design Group, LLC

2720 Wright Avenue
Winter Park, FL 32789

407.810.2606

James L. Moore
jmoore@kmadg.net
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LEGO Construction Co.

1011 Sunnybrook Road
Suite #905
Miami, FL 33136

305.381.8421

Satya Nethi
snethi@legocc.com

Long & Associates Architects/Engineers, Inc.

4525 South Manhattan Avenue
Tampa, FL 33611

8513.839.0506

Travis G. Steed / Keely Smith
Travis@longandassociates.com /
Keely@longandassociates.com

Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

201 Fletcher Avenue
Suite 120
Sarasota, FL 34237

941.351.5560

Clint A. Riley
criley@magnumbuilders.com

Manasota Commercial Construction Company

1310 4th Avenue West
Bradenton, FL 34205

941.795.2732

Clayton D. Johnson
Clayj@manasotaconstruction.com

Manhattan Construction Company

5405 Cypress Center Drive
Suite 110
Tampa, FL 33609

813.675.1960

Joe Funigiello
jfunigiello@manhattanconstruction.com

Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.

1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.377.6800

Mark Freeman / Josh Tomlinson
mark-freeman@mesgc.com /
josh-tomlinson@mesgc.com

ME3 Consulting Engineers, LLC

5300 Paylor Lane
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.748.1319

Sidney T. Pritchard
sidney@me3-engr.com

NDC Construction Company

1001 Third Avenue West
Suite 600
Bradenton, FL 34205

941.747.1062

Ronald J. Allen
ron@ndcconstruction.com

O-A-K/Florida, Inc. dba
Owen-Ames-Kimball Company

11941 Fairway Lakes Drive
Fort Myers, FL 33913

239.462.7978

Matthew J. Zwack
mzwack@oakfl.com
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OCI Associates, Inc.

19503 South West Village Parkway
Suite A5
Venice, FL 34293

407.332.5110

Amir Kazeminia
amir@ociassociates.com

OHC Environmental Engineering, Inc.

101 South Hoover Boulevard
Suite 101
Tampa, FL 33609

813.500.8564

James. F. Rizk / Cristina Rushing
jrizk@ohcnet.com /
cjones@ohcnet.com

P.J. Hayes, Inc. dba
Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N
Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.954.1599

Brian Leaver / Kent.Hayes
brian.leaver@tandemconstruction.com /
kent.hayes@tandemconstruction.com

PBA Design Group, Inc.

2742 Jason Street
Tampa, FL 33619

813.626.2540

Howard Piper
hpiper@pbadesigngroup.com

Performance Services, Inc.

15310 Amberly Drive
Suite 250
Tampa, FL 33647

407.415.8975

Dane Hurt
dhurt@performanceservices.com

Plunkett Raysich Architects, LLP (PRA)

1970 Main Street
Suite 201
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.444.8845

John Holz / Jedd Heap
jholz@prarch.com /
jheap@prarch.com

REI Engineers, Inc.

857 County Road One
P.O. Box 549
Palm Harbor, FL 34682

727.771.0598

William J. Shultz
bschultz@reiengineers.com

Robson Corporation

2231 Whitfield Park Loop
Sarasota, FL 34243

941.753.6935
or
941.580-7737

Grant Vosburg
Grantv@Robsoncorp.com

Roof-Wise, LLC

360 Wekiva Park Drive
Sanford, FL 32771

386.951.9351

Christopher A. Bowman
chris@roof-wise.com

Page 8

2024 QP Initial List-Board Date:1/16/2024

Doreen Kingsley



mailto:amir@ociassociates.com
mailto:amir@ociassociates.com
mailto:kent.hayes@tandemconstruction.com
mailto:kent.hayes@tandemconstruction.com
mailto:kent.hayes@tandemconstruction.com
mailto:kent.hayes@tandemconstruction.com
mailto:hpiper@pbadesigngroup.com
mailto:hpiper@pbadesigngroup.com
mailto:rjackson@phoenixeng.us
mailto:rjackson@phoenixeng.us
mailto:jholz@prarch.com
mailto:jholz@prarch.com
mailto:jholz@prarch.com
mailto:bschultz@reiengineers.com
mailto:bschultz@reiengineers.com
mailto:Grantv@Robsoncorp.com
mailto:Grantv@Robsoncorp.com
mailto:chris@roof-wise.com
mailto:chris@roof-wise.com

2024 QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL CERTIFICATION CONSTRUCTION RELATED SERVICES

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.

330 South Pineapple Avenue
Suite 210
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.487.8028

Samantha Reinneck
sreinneck@schenkelshultz.com

Seibert Architects. PA

1373 5th Street
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.366.9161

Michael L. Epstein / William Craig
sholladay@seibertarchitects.com /
mepstein@seibertarchitects.com

SGM Engineering, Inc.

2202 Northwest Shores
Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33607

407.767.5188

Bobak (Bobby) Shahnami
bobby@sgmengineering.com

Smith Seckman Reid, Inc. (SSR)

2601 Cattlemen Road
Suite 300
Sarasota, FL 34232

941.907.7750

Mark D. Smith
msmith@ssr-inc.com

Spiezle Architectural Group, Inc.

1101 North Lake Destiny Road
Suite 365
Maitland, FL 32751

866.974.7666

Steven G. Siegel
ssiegel@spiezle.com

Springer-Peterson Roofing & Sheet Metal

P. O. Box 1648
Eaton Park, FL 33840

863.665.1163

Heather Harris
heather@springerpeterson.com

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

6920 Professional Parkway East
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.907.6900

D. Scott McKenna
scott.mckenna@stantec.com

Steinbaum and Associates, Inc.

6151 Lake Osprey Drive
3rd Floor
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.921.2707

Michele L. Steinbaum
michele@steinbaumecological.com

Sweet Sparkman Architecture and Interiors

1819 Main Street
Suite 400
Sarasota, FL 34236

941.952.0084

Todd M. Sweet
tsweet@sweetsparkman.com
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Terracon Consultants, Inc.

8260 Vico Court
Unit B
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.379.0621

Scott N. Parrish
scott.parrish@terracon.com

The A.D. Morgan Corporation

2411-B Manatee Avenue West
Bradenton, FL 34205

941.747.3001

Matt D'Amaddio
mdamaddio@admorgan.com

The Evergreen Corporation dba
Evergreen Construction

201 North Franklin Street
Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33602

813.523.4982

Steve Hall
shall@evergreencorp.com

TLC Engineering Solutions, Inc.

7210 Kyle Court
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.217.5200

Lawrin T. Ellis / Monigue Mattila
lawrin.ellis@tlc-eng.com /
monigue.mattila@tlc-eng.com

Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc.

1748 Independence Boulevard
Suite B-1
Sarasota, FL 34234

941.358.7410

Robert Gomez
rgomez@universalengineering.com

Wannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc. (WJA)

1559 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34236

727.822.5566

Jason Jenson / Amanda Wiegman
jason@wijarc.com /
amanda@wijarc.com

Wharton-Smith, Inc.

2525 Bobcat Village Center Road
#105
North Port, FL 34288

813.288.0068
or
941.621.4723

Tom larossi / Desiree Strickling
tiarossi@whartonsmith.com /
dstrickling@whartonsmith.com

Williamson Dacar Associates, Inc. DBA
Williamson Design Associates.

2605 Enterprise Road
Suite 310
Clearwater, FL 33759

727.725.0951

Ted J. Williamson
twilliamson@wda.biz

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.366.3116

F. John LaCivita / Liz Brookins
jlacivita@willissmith.com /
Ibrookins@willissmith.com
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Wilson Structural Consultanting Engineers,
LLC

6731 Professional Parkway West
Suite 103
Sarasota, FL 34240

941.907.4789

Anthony R. Wilson / Erin Kehoe
tony@wilsonstructural.com /
ekehoe@wilsonstructural.com

Zyscovich, LLC.

3505 East Frontage Road
Suite 125
Tampa, FL 33607

813.526.7760

Louise Ellrod / Alex Perez
Jlellrod@syscovich.com /
aperez@zyscovich.com
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BOARD APPROVAL DATE: 8/21/2024

UPDATE #3:
2024 QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL LIST

NOTE: The Professional Services Selection Committee voted to recommend the following
companies for SBSC certification to provide construction related services.

COMPANY NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE CONTACT NAME / E-MAIL

6151 Lake Osprey Drive
DTM Tech, Inc. Suite 300 561.531.7548
Sarasota, FL 34240

Rodolfo Area
rudy.dtmtechinc@gmail.com

101 South Hoover Boulevard
OHC Environmental Engineering, Inc. Suite 101 813.626.8156
Tampa, FL 33759

James F. Rizk / Natalie Sakr
jrizk@ohcnet.com / nsakr@ohcnet.com
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